ETAS ID: TM559405

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AvKARE, Inc.		01/24/2020	Corporation: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AvKARE, LLC
Street Address:	615 North First Street
City:	Pulaski
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37478
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88468978	WALTZ
Registration Number:	3985104	AVKARE
Registration Number:	4069887	AV PAK
Registration Number:	4078268	AV PAK
Registration Number:	4387430	AVKARE
Registration Number:	4387429	AVPAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-850-8741

Email: trademarkdocket@wallerlaw.com

Robert P. Felber, Jr. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: c/o Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis Address Line 2: 511 Union Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025274.00699
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Felber, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT P. FELBER, JR./
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Avkare LLC - Conversion#page1.tif

source=Avkare LLC - Conversion#page2.tif

source=Avkare LLC - Conversion#page3.tif

source=Avkare LLC - Conversion#page4.tif



Division of Business Services Department of State

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

AVKARE, LLC 615 N 1ST ST PULASKI, TN 38478-2403

January 24, 2020

Control # 543764	Effective Date:	01/24/2020
Document Receipt		
Receipt #: 5221460	Filing Fee:	\$400.00
Payment-Check/MO - WALLER LANSDEN DORTCH & DAVIS LLP	, NASHVILLE, TN	\$100.00
Payment-Check/MO - WALLER LANSDEN DORTCH & DAVIS LLP	. NASHVILLE, TN	\$300.00

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF CONVERSION

AVKARE, INC. converted from a TENNESSEE For-profit Corporation to AVKARE, LLC a TENNESSEE Limited Liability Company

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached Articles of Conversion with an effective date as indicated above.

When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Processed By: Alex Maxfield

Phone (615) 741-2286 * Fax (615) 741-7310 * Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION

(Domestic Business Corporation to a Domestic Unincorporated Entity) (ss-4612)



\$5-4612 (01/13)

Business Services Division
Tre Hargett, Secretary of State
State of Tennessee

312 Rosa L. Parks Ave., 6th Fl. Nashville, TN 37243 (615) 741-2286

Filing Fee: \$100.00

For Office Use Only

Pursuant to the provisions of T.C.A. §48- undersigned hereby submits these artic	-21-112(a) of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act, the les of entity conversion:
Name of corporation immediately before the fi	lling of the articles of entity conversion: AVKARE, INC.
Secretary of State Control Number: 0005437	°64
Name to which the corporation is to be chang	ed: AVKARE, LLC
2. The type of unincorporated entity that the surv	
General Partnership	
기 Limited Liability Compar	ηγ
Limited Partnership	
Business Trust	
Joint Stock Association	
Unincorporated Nonprof	
Other:	
The plan of entity conversion was duly approvious charter.	ed by the shareholders in the manner required by this chapter and the
If the survivor is a filing entity, attached is the not be required to be included in a restated position.	applicable public organic document, except that provisions that would ublic organic document may be omitted.
Blatto annual Co days - Effective Date:	ig by the Secretary of State, the delayed effective date and time is: Jay Vear Time:
1/24/20 20	January
Signature Date	Signature
President	Troy Mizeli
Signer's Capacity	Name (printed or typed)
*Note: Pursuant to T.C.A. §10-7-503 all inf	formation on this form is public record.
Submitter Information: Name:	Phone #: ()

RDA 1678

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (ss-4270)

Page 1 of 2

AGRICULTURE 2

Business Services Division
Tre Hargett, Secretary of State
State of Tennessee

312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th Fl. Nashville, TN 37243-1102 (615) 741-2286

Filing Fee: \$50.00 per member (minimum fee = \$300, maximum fee = \$3,000)

The Articles of Organization presented herein are adopted in accordance with the provisions of the Tennessee Revised

For Office Use Only

Limited Liability Company Act.			
1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: <u>AVKARE, LLC</u>			
(NOTE: Pursuant to the provisions of T.C.A. §48-249-106, each Limited Liability Company name must contain the words "Limited Liability Company" or the abbreviation "LLC" or "L.L.C.")			
Name Consent: (Written Consent for Use of Indistinguishable Name) This entity name already exists in Tennessee and has received name consent from the existing entity.			
3. This company has the additional designation of:			
The name and complete address of ithe Limited Liability Company's initial registered agent and office located in the state of Tennessee is: Name: C T Corporation			
Address: 800 S. Gay Street, Suite 2021			
City: Knoxville State: TN Zip Code: 37929 County: Knox			
5. Fiscal Year Close Month:			
6. If the document is not to be effective upon filing by the Secretary of State, the delayed effective date and time is: (Not to exceed 90 days) Effective Date: Time:			
7. The Limited Liability Company will be: X Member Managed Manager Managed Director Managed			
8. Number of Members at the date of filing:			
9. Period of Duration: X Perpetual Other			
10. The complete address of the Limited Liability Company's principal executive office is: Address: 615 N 1ST ST City: Pulaski State; TN Zip Code: 38478 County: Giles			
Only Oute Dodg Outer			

RDA 2458

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (ss-4270)

Page 2 of 2

For Office Use Only



Business Services Division Tre Hargett, Secretary of State State of Tennessee

312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th Fl. Nashville, TN 37243-1102 (615) 741-2286

Filing Fee: \$50.00 per member (minimum fee = \$300 maximum fee = \$3 000)

(minimum rec = 3500, maximum rec = 35500)			
The name of the Limited Liability Company is: AVKARE, LLC			
11. The complete mailing address of the entity (If different from the principal office) is: Address: 615 N 1ST ST			
City: <u>Pulaski</u>	State: TN	Zip Code:	38478
12. Non-Profit LLC (required only if the Additional Designation of "Non-Profit LLC" is entered in section 3.) L certify that this entity is a Non-Profit LLC whose sole member is a nonprofit corporation, foreign or domestic, incorporated under or subject to the provisions of the Tennessee Nonprofit Corporation Act and who is exempt from franchise and excise tax as not-for-profit as defined in T.C.A. §87-4-2004. The business is disregarded as an entity for federal income tax purposes.			
13. Professional LLC (required only if the Additional Designation of "Professional LLC" is entered in section 3.) [] I certify that this PLLC has one or more qualified persons as members and no disqualified persons as members or holders. [] Licensed Profession:			
14. Series LLC (required only if the Additional De ☐ I certify that this entity meets the requirem			3
15. Obligated Member Entity (list of obligated members and signatures must be affached) [This entity will be registered as an Obligated Member Entity (OME) Effective Date: Month Day Year			
I understand that by statute. THE EXECUTION AND FILING OF THIS DOCUMENT WILL CAUSE THE MEMBER(S) TO BE PERSONALLY LIABLE FOR THE DEBTS, OBLIGATIONS AND LIABILITIES OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO THE SAME EXTENT AS A GENERAL PARTNER OF A GENERAL PARTNERSHIP. CONSULT AN ATTORNEY.			
16. This entity is prohibited from doing business in Tennessee:			
☐ This entity, while being formed under Tennessee law, is prohibited from engaging in business in Tennessee.			
17. Other Provisions:			
			*
1/24/2020 Signaturé Date	Signa	<u>J-a.M</u>	4
President	Troy	A. Mizell	
Signer's Capacity (if other than individual capa	acity) Name	(printed or typed)	

RDA 2458

TRADEMARK REEL: 006849 FRAME: 0318

RECORDED: 01/29/2020